Any adjustment in rate of compensation of any City 

employee occupying a position in the City's service shall become effective the first day of the 
pay period in which such adjustment is granted. 

SECTION 7.6 
The City shall pay the Animal Control Officers the amount of one thousand four hundred 

dollars ($1,400.00) for purchase and repair of uniforms, boots and shoes for each year of the 
contract period. 

The City shall pay employees in the Parks and Recreation Department the amount of 
One thousand four hundred dollars ($1400) for protective clothing, boots and shoes for each year 
of the contract period. 

The City will no longer provide individual foul weather gear to all employees or slicker 
boots or rubber gloves for bargaining unit employees, and instead, have increased the shoe and